WHEREAS, this budget ensures that the City of Alameda has exercised prudent 
judgment in its fiduciary responsibility as guardian of the public tax dollars. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Alameda 
that the City Council hereby approves the appropriation of up to sixty seven thousand 
five hundred dollars ($67,500) for cultural arts and arts programming in Alameda; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Council of the City of 
Alameda that the budget amendment to the City’s Public Art Fund for the Fiscal Year 
2017-18 budget is approved for expenditure estimates by $67,500.